2 September 2024

Total Voting Rights

Aura Energy Limited (ASX: AEE, AIM: AURA) ("Aura" or the "Company") notes that on 22 July 2024, 1,543,958 ordinary shares of no par value ("Ordinary Shares") were inadvertently admitted to trading on AIM as a duplication of the 1,543,958 Ordinary Shares that were admitted on 16 July 2024. Accordingly, an application has been made to the London Stock Exchange for cancellation of these 1,543,958 duplicate shares (the "Cancellation"). It is expected that the Cancellation will become effective on or around 3 September 2024.

Total Voting Rights

Following the Cancellation, the total issued share capital of the Company will consist of 848,462,427 Ordinary Shares. The Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in Treasury. Therefore, the total current voting rights in the Company is 848,462,427 and this figure may be used by shareholders in the Company as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change in their interest in, the share capital of the Company under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

For further information, please contact:

Andrew Grove Managing Director and CEO Aura Energy Limited agrove@auraee.com +61 414 011 383 Paul Ryan Sodali & Co Investor & Media Relations paul.ryan@sodali.com +61 409 296 511 SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP Nominated Advisor and Broker David Hignell Adam Cowl Devik Mehta Grant Barker +44 203 470 0470

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

TVRWPUPPRUPCGAU